
0.13c/kg 
Free 
Free 

3% 
3% 

Free 
Free 

3.3c/kg 

3.5c/kg 
Free 
Free 
2.75c/kg 

2.2c/kg 

Free 
Free 

2.2c/kg 

13.2c/kg 
Free 
Free 
1.5C/kg 
Free 
3.3c/kg 

Free 
3.3c/kg 

16.5c/kg 

16.5c/kg 

Free 
Free 

Free 
7.5% 

A 

A 
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Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

1207 (con.) 

1207.91.00 
1207.92.00 
1207.99.00 

1208 

1208.10.00 
1208.90.00 

1209 

1209.11.00 
1209.19.00 

1209.21.00 
1209.22 
1209.22.20 
1209.22.40 
1209.23.00 
1209.24.00 
1209.25.00 

1209.26.00 
1209.29.00 
1209.30.00 

1209.91 
1209.91.10 
1209.91.20 
1209.91.40 
1209.91.50 
1209.91.60 
1209.91.80 
1209.99 
1209.99.20 
1209.99.40 

1210 

1210.10.00 

1210.20.00 

1211 

1211.10.00 
1211.20.00 
1211.90 

1211.90.20 
1211.90.40 

Other oil seeds and oleaginous fruits, etc. (con.): 
Other: 

Poppy seeds 	  
Shea nuts (karite nuts) 	  
Other 	  

Flours and meals of oil seeds or oleaginous 
fruits, other than those of mustard: 

Of soybeans 	  
Other 	  

Seeds, fruits and spores, of a kind used for sowing: 
Beet seed: 

Sugar beet seed 	  
Other 	  

Seeds of forage plants, other than beet seed: 
Alfalfa (lucerne) seed 	  
Clover (Trifolium spp.) seed: 

White and ladino 	  
Other 	  

Fescue seed 	  
Kentucky blue grass (Poa pratensis  L.) seed 	 
Rye grass (Lolium multiflorium  Lam., 
Lolium perenne  L.) seed 	  

Timothy grass seed 	  
Other 

Seeds of herbaceous plants cultivated 
principally for their flowers 	  

Other: 
Vegetable seeds: 

Cauliflower 	  
Celery 	  
Onion 	  
Parsley 	  
Pepper 	  
Other 	  

Other: 
Tree and shrub 	  
Other 	  

Hop cones, fresh or dried, whether or not ground, 
powdered or in the form of pellets; lupulin: 

Hop cones, neither ground nor powdered nor in the 
form of pellets 	 

Hop cones, ground, powdered or in the 
form of pellets; lupulin 	  

Plants and parts of plants (including seeds and 
fruits), of a kind used primarily in perfumery, 
in pharmacy or for insecticidal, fungicidal 
or similar purposes, fresh or dried, whether or 
not cut, crushed or powdered: 

Licorice roots 	  
Ginseng roots 	  
Other: 

Mint leaves: 
Crude or not manufactured 	 
Other 	  

D 
D 

D 


