SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Categor
1207 (côn.)	Other oil seeds and oleaginous fruits, etc. (con.): Other:	-	
1207.91.00	Poppy seeds	0.13¢/kg	A
1207.92.00	Shea nuts (karite nuts)	Free	D
1207.99.00	Other	Free	ם
1208	Flours and meals of oil seeds or oleaginous		
1000 10 00	fruits, other than those of mustard:	29	
1208.10.00	Of soybeans	3% 3%	C
1208.90.00	Other	3%	
1209	Seeds, fruits and spores, of a kind used for sowing: Beet seed:		
1209.11.00	Sugar beet seed	Free	מ
1209.19.00	Other	Free	D
	Seeds of forage plants, other than beet seed:		1
1209.21.00	Alfalfa (lucerne) seed	3.3¢/kg	A
1209.22	Clover (Trifolium spp.) seed:		
1209.22.20	White and ladino	3.5¢/kg	A
1209.22.40	Other	Free	מ
1209.23.00	Fescue seed	Free	D
1209.24.00	Kentucky blue grass (Poa pratensis L.) seed	2.75¢/kg	A
1209.25.00	Rye grass (Lolium multiflorium Lam.,		
ļ	Lolium perenne L.) seed	2.2¢/kg	A
1209.26.00	Timothy grass seed	Free	D
1209.29.00	Other	Free	a l
1209.30.00	Seeds of herbaceous plants cultivated	-100	
	principally for their flowers	2.2¢/kg	С
1209.91	Other: Vegetable seeds:		1
1209.91.10	Cauliflower	13.2¢/kg	C
1209.91.20	Celery	Free	ď
1209.91.40	Onion	Free	D
1209.91.50	Parsley	1.5¢/kg	c
1209.91.60	Pepper	Free	D
1209.91.80	Other	3.3¢/kg	C
1209.99	Other:	313¢/ Kg	1
1209.99.20	Tree and shrub	Free	a l
1209.99.40	Other		c
1210	The same found on duied whathan an act anound		
1210	Hop cones, fresh or dried, whether or not ground, powdered or in the form of pellets; lupulin:		
1210.10.00	Hop cones, neither ground nor powdered nor in the		1
	form of pellets	16.5¢/kg	A
10.0			
1210.20.00	Hop cones, ground, powdered or in the form of pellets; lupulin	16.5¢/kg	A
	torm or perfects, raparraments	10.5¢/ kg	"
1211	Plants and parts of plants (including seeds and		
	fruits), of a kind used primarily in perfumery,		
	in pharmacy or for insecticidal, fungicidal		
	or similar purposes, fresh or dried, whether or		
1011	not cut, crushed or powdered:	l _	_
1211.10.00	Licorice roots	Free	D
1211.20.00	Ginseng roots	Free	D
1211.90	Other:	1	
1011 00 00	Mint leaves:		
1211.90.20	Crude or not manufactured	Free	D
1211.90.40	Other	7.5%	В
		l	
		1	1